## NAGALAND SCIENCE MISSION DIRECTORATE OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY KOHIMA, NAGALAND

S&T/NSM/HRD/188/2024

Dated: Kohima, the 10<sup>th</sup> July, 2024

## Invitation for registration of Human Resource (HR) Database Under Nagaland Science Mission

The Nagaland Science Mission (NSM) under the Department of Science & Technology is creating a HR Database for Naga Researchers, Scientists, and technologists in the field of Science & Technology. The main aim for this, is to have better linkages, create a common platform for the Indigenous Nagas working in various fields of Science & Technology to foster the Scientific sustainable development in the State. This is also aimed to acknowledge and felicitate the achievement of Nagas for their contribution to Science & Technology in India and Abroad.

With these broad objectives, we request the Naga researchers, scientists, and technologists working in various field of science to register with NSM.

You may kindly submit your latest resume with photographs to <a href="mailto:nsm.nagaland@gmail.com">nsm.nagaland@gmail.com</a> on or before 31st October, 2024.

SD/-

Mission Director